
STATE OF TEXAS§ Division Number: 160 Program Name: IDEA B Formula 
Hearing Officer 

COUNTY OF TRAVIS§ Org. Code: 006 LegaUFunding Authority: 

Speed Chart: 20 USC Sec 1400 et Seq 
Payee Name: Ann Vevier Lockwood Payee ID: -
ISAS Contract #: 3063 PO#: ?,~.'.'.J lHJ 

Amendment No. 2 ---
AMENDMENT TO 

STANDARD CONTRACT 
BETWEEN 

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
AND 

Ann Vevier Lockwood 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

It is mutuaUy understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above numbered 
hearing officer services contract to amend said contract effective September 1, 2014 as follows: 

TEA is exercising the first renew option of the Contract from September 1, 2014 to August 31, 2015. 

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same and are incorporated herein as if specifically written. 

It is agreed and accepted by a person authorized to bind Contractor that all terms and conditions of this amendment 
are effective commencing on the above date. 

Ann Vevier Lockwood 
Attorney at Law Authorized Signature ~ 

Typed Name: 
Typed Title: 

This section reserved for Agency use. 
I, an authorized official of Agency, hereby certify that this contract is in compliance with the authorizing program statute 

AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency thi~ay of ~ d-e I (month/year) 

ood ..,,1"8We rag,lalio~ aod '"thoriza the ~N"8s lo be perto~'N;" ab<we. '/._ 

b a arson authorized to bind A enc . 
Return three (3) copies with original signature to: ' 
Norma Barrera, Purchasing and Contracts 
Texas Education Agency 
1701 North Congress Avenue, Room 2-125 
Austin, Texas 78701-1494 
Send electronic copies to: 
TEAContracts@tea .state. tx. us 

Rev.212014 


